

City of Beaverton  
**BID TABULATION**

CONSTRUCTION OF WESTERN AVE (BH HWY-ALLEN BLVD) IMPROVEMENTS, COB\_1.1 16-INCH WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS, & WWSP MPE\_1.1 48-INCH WATER  
Solicitation #3716-21B

SCHEDULE A – COB SW WESTERN AVE IMPROVEMENTS				Moore Excavation, Inc. - Fairview, OR		Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR		Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Extra Work As Authorized "Schedule A"	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
A-2	Field Office and Facilities (00206)	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A-3	Mobilization (00210)	LS	1	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,098,000.00	\$ 1,098,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
A-4	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic (00225)	LS	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
A-5	Temporary Signs (00225)	SF	2,046	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,828.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,782.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 51,150.00
A-6	Flaggers (00225)	HR	4,896	\$ 63.00	\$ 308,448.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 288,864.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 342,720.00
A-7	Flagger Station Lighting (00225)	HR	1,568	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,384.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,408.00
A-8	Traffic Control Supervisor (00225)	EA	56	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
A-9	Temporary Barricades, Type II (00225)	EA	11	\$ 70.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00
A-10	Temporary Barricades, Type III (00225)	EA	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-11	Temporary Barrier (00225)	LF	1,875	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 33,750.00
A-12	Moving Temporary Barrier (00225)	LF	2,595	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,272.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 13,623.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,570.00
A-13	Temporary Impact Attenuator, Sand Barrel System (00225)	EA	4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
A-14	Moving Temporary Impact Attenuators, Sand Barrel System (00225)	EA	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
A-15	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuator, Sand Module (00225)	EA	28	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00
A-16	Pedestrian Channelizing Devices (00225)	LF	650	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00
A-17	Temporary Plastic Drums (00225)	EA	195	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,775.00
A-18	Temporary Removable Tape (00225)	EA	3,670	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,587.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,505.00
A-19	Temporary Non-Reflective Tape (00225)	EA	384	\$ 2.25	\$ 864.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,593.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 960.00
A-20	Stripe Removal (00225)	LF	8,084	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,829.40	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,829.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,021.00
A-21	Legend Removal (00225)	SF	480	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00
A-22	Bar Removal (00225)	SF	914	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,742.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,828.00
A-23	Sequential Arrow Signs (00225)	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
A-24	Portable Changeable Message Sign (00225)	EA	10	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
A-25	Temporary Curb Ramp, Constructed (00225)	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A-26	Temporary Walks (00225)	SF	3,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00
A-27	Railroad Flagger Services (00225)	EA	35	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00
A-28	Erosion Control (00280)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
A-29	Sediment Fence (00280)	LF	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
A-30	Inlet Protection, Type 4 (00280)	EA	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
A-31	Inlet Protection, Type 5 (00280)	EA	36	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00
A-32	Construction Entrance (00280)	EA	2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A-33	Concrete Washout Facility (00280)	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,385.00	\$ 24,385.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A-34	Construction Surveying (00305)	LS	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 146,800.00	\$ 146,800.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
A-35	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (00310)	LS	1	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
A-36	Clearing and Grubbing (0320)	LS	1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
A-37	Earthwork - Excavation and Embankment (00330)	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
A-38	12 Inch Subgrade Stabilization (00331)	CY	600	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
A-39	Subgrade Geotextile (00350)	SY	11,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,000.00
A-40	Loose Riprap, Class 50 (00390)	CY	25	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00
A-41	CIPP Liner, 8 Inch Sanitary Sewer (00412)	LF	935	\$ 55.00	\$ 51,425.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,750.00
A-42	CIPP Liner, 12 Inch Storm Sewer (00412)	LF	873	\$ 73.00	\$ 63,729.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 56,745.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,380.00
A-43	CIPP Liner, 15 Inch Storm Sewer (00412)	LF	1,442	\$ 80.00	\$ 115,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 108,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 115,360.00
A-44	CIPP Liner, 24 Inch Storm Sewer (00412)	LF	266	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 35,644.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,900.00
A-45	Service Line Reconnections (00412)	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
A-46	8 Inch PVC Storm Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	14	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,330.00
A-47	10 Inch PVC Storm Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	244	\$ 130.00	\$ 31,720.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 38,552.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,400.00
A-48	12 Inch PVC Storm Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	406	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,660.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,780.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 95,410.00
A-49	12 Inch Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	229	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 24,732.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,640.00
A-50	15 Inch PVC Storm Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	110	\$ 220.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 30,250.00
A-51	15 Inch Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	129	\$ 220.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 18,705.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,250.00
A-52	24 Inch Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	138	\$ 270.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 44,850.00
A-53	60 Inch RCP Class V Storm Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	137	\$ 850.00	\$ 116,450.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 121,930.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 130,150.00
A-54	6 Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	390	\$ 130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 81,900.00

A-55	8 Inch C900 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	130	\$ 195.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 45,500.00
A-56	10 Inch C900 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	33	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00
A-57	20 Inch C905 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (00445)	LF	76	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 32,680.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 34,200.00
A-58	Concrete Manhole, 48 Inch Storm Sewer (00470)	EA	3	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 19,695.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
A-59	Concrete Manhole, 48 Inch Storm Sewer with Shallow Cone (00470)	EA	7	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 42,490.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
A-60	Concrete Manhole, 48 Inch Flat Top Storm Sewer (00470)	EA	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-61	Concrete Manhole, 60 Inch Water Quality Manhole Storm Sewer (00470)	EA	3	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 41,475.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
A-62	Catch Basin, Type CG-2 (00470)	EA	9	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
A-63	Catch Basin, Type G-2 (00470)	EA	9	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 21,915.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
A-64	Catch Basin, Lynch (00470)	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-65	Ditch Inlet (00470)	EA	4	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-66	Concrete Manhole, 48" Sanitary Sewer (00470)	EA	4	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A-67	6 Inch Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (00470)	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
A-68	Drainage Curbs (00480)	LF	750	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00
A-69	Minor Adjustments of Manholes (00490)	EA	14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
A-70	Major Adjustments of Manholes (00490)	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
A-71	Extra for Manhole Over Existing Sewers (00490)	EA	10	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-72	Connection to Existing Structures (00490)	EA	20	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A-73	Adjusting Valve Lids (00490)	EA	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
A-74	Grout Repair Existing Manhole (00490)	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
A-75	Filling Abandoned Structures (00490)	CY	350	\$ 180.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00
A-76	Trench Resurfacing (00495)	SY	585	\$ 95.00	\$ 55,575.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 81,900.00
A-77	Retaining Wall, Wall A (00596)	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 105,235.00	\$ 105,235.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A-78	Retaining Wall, Wall B (00596)	LS	1	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 163,215.00	\$ 163,215.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
A-79	Cold Plain Pavement Removal, 0-2" Deep (00620)	SY	9,200	\$ 3.50	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 32,200.00
A-80	Aggregate Base (00641)	CY	7,700	\$ 34.00	\$ 261,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 500,500.00
A-81	Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture (00744)	TON	6,300	\$ 98.00	\$ 617,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 598,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 630,000.00
A-82	Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture, in Temporary (00744)	TON	75	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00
A-83	Extra For Asphalt Approaches (00749)	EA	15	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
A-84	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb (00759)	LF	3,440	\$ 28.00	\$ 96,320.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 113,520.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 96,320.00
A-85	Concrete Curbs, Curb and Gutter (00759)	LF	2,560	\$ 24.00	\$ 61,440.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 80,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 76,800.00
A-86	Concrete Curbs, Mountable Curb and Gutter (00759)	LF	4,170	\$ 29.00	\$ 120,930.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 114,675.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 145,950.00
A-87	Concrete Curbs, Vertical Curb Wall (00759)	LF	650	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00
A-88	Concrete Walks (00759)	SF	39,755	\$ 6.00	\$ 238,530.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 218,652.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 318,040.00
A-89	Concrete Cycle Track (00759)	SF	24,965	\$ 8.00	\$ 199,720.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 274,615.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 299,580.00
A-90	Concrete Driveways, Reinforced (00759)	SF	7,130	\$ 12.00	\$ 85,560.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 83,777.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 106,950.00
A-91	Concrete Island (00759)	SF	357	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 5,979.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,925.00
A-92	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces (00759)	SF	200	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
A-93	Extra for Curb Ramps (00759)	EA	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
A-94	Pavement Markers, Bi Directional Yellow Type I Markers (00855)	EA	18	\$ 7.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 279.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00
A-95	Thermoplastic, Extruded, Surface, Non-profiled (00865)	LF	22,150	\$ 0.95	\$ 21,042.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 16,612.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,075.00
A-96	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS (00867)	SF	1,446	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,291.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,568.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,122.00
A-97	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Arrows (00867)	EA	28	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00
A-98	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stencil (00867)	EA	11	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
A-99	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Sharrow (00867)	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
A-100	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Railroad Crossing, Bike (00867)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-101	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Railroad Crossing (00867)	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A-102	Remove Existing Signs (00905)	LS	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A-103	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs (00905)	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
A-104	Perforated Steel Square Tube Sign Supports (00930)	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-105	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum (00940)	SF	160.5	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,407.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,210.00
A-106	42 Inch Diameter Signal Support Drilled Shaft (00963)	LF	139	\$ 600.00	\$ 83,400.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 84,095.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 132,050.00
A-107	Pole Foundations (00970)	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
A-108	Luminaires, Lamps, and Ballasts (00970)	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00

A-109	Switching, Conduit and Wiring (00970)	LS	1	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
A-110	Lighting Poles and Arms (00970)	LS	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 89,750.00	\$ 89,750.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
A-111	Traffic Signal Installation, SW Allen Blvd (00990)	LS	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
A-112	Traffic Signal Installation, SW 5th St (00990)	LS	1	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 253,500.00	\$ 253,500.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00
A-113	Telecommunications, Installation (00987)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
A-114	Telecommunications, Slicing and Testing (00987)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-115	Water Quality Structure, VO1 (01010)	LS	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A-116	Water Quality Structure, VO2 (01010)	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A-117	Permanent Seeding, Mix No. 1 (01030)	ACRE	0.7	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 1,935.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00
A-118	Permanent Seeding, Mix No. 2 (01030)	ACRE	0.7	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 1,935.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00
A-119	Conifer Trees, 4 FT Height (01040)	EA	12	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00
A-120	Deciduous Trees, 1.5 Inch Caliper (01040)	EA	186	\$ 325.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 82,398.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 93,000.00
A-121	Deciduous Trees, 2 Inch Caliper (01040)	EA	26	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,300.00
A-122	Shrubs, #1 Container (01040)	EA	6,536	\$ 13.00	\$ 84,968.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 75,164.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 65,360.00
A-123	Ground Cover, #1 Container (01040)	EA	1,634	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,242.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 18,791.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,340.00
A-124	Wetland Plants, #1 Container (01040)	EA	48	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 552.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00
A-125	Wetland Plants, SP4 (01040)	EA	275	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00
A-126	Wetland Plants, Plugs (01040)	EA	5,100	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,400.00
A-127	Bark Mulch (01040)	CY	86	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,450.00
A-128	Compost Mulch (01040)	CY	253	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,385.00
A-129	Topsoil (01040)	CY	1,615	\$ 58.00	\$ 93,670.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 88,825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,750.00
A-130	Imported Topsoil (WQM) (01040)	CY	100	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
A-131	River Rock (01040)	CY	8	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
A-132	Root Barrier (01040)	LF	2,976	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,784.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,808.00
A-133	Monument Boxes (01065)	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
A-134	Joint Trench and Backfill (01210)	LF	4,020	\$ 75.00	\$ 301,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 321,600.00
A-135	Installing (2) 24 Inch Pipe Under Railroad (01210)	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 131,865.00	\$ 131,865.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
A-136	5106-T-3-332P-PGE Vault for Power (01210)	EA	6	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 15,195.00	\$ 91,170.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 111,000.00
A-137	577-PGE Switch Vault for Power (01210)	EA	8	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 92,000.00
A-138	612 PGE Vault for PD MNT Switches Vault for Power (01210)	EA	2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 37,320.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
A-139	Transformer Pad for #4250-2125 TRANSPAD_PGE for Power (01210)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-140	Bollards (01210)	EA	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A-141	2-Inch Grey Schedule 40 PVC Conduit for Power (01210)	LF	330	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,145.00
A-142	4-Inch Grey Schedule 40 PVC Conduit for Power (01210)	LF	4,500	\$ 11.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,000.00
A-143	6-Inch Grey Schedule 40 PVC Conduit for Power (01210)	LF	3,400	\$ 18.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 71,400.00
A-144	2-Inch Fiberglass Conduit Bend for Power (01210)	EA	6	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
A-145	4-Inch Fiberglass Conduit Bend for Power (01210)	EA	16	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00
A-146	6-Inch Fiberglass Conduit Bend for Power (01210)	EA	12	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00
A-147	Erosion Control Blanket (01040)	SF	850	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00
<b>SCHEDULE A BID AMOUNT:</b>				\$	8,888,679.40	\$	9,471,142.50	\$	11,022,302.00

**SCHEDULE B – COB 16-INCH DIAMETER WATERLINE**

				Moore Excavation, Inc. - Fairview, OR		Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR		Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	6" Ductile Iron Potable Pipe, Fittings, and Couplings, Restrained Joints, with Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	76	\$ 190.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,400.00
B-2	8" Ductile Iron Potable Pipe, Fittings, and Couplings, Restrained Joints, with Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	160	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 29,600.00
B-3	12" Ductile Iron Potable Pipe, Fittings, and Couplings, Restrained Joints, with Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	454	\$ 230.00	\$ 104,420.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 95,340.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 108,960.00
B-4	16" Ductile Iron Potable Pipe, Fittings, and Couplings, Restrained Joints, with Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	3,654	\$ 210.00	\$ 767,340.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 840,420.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,041,390.00
B-5	16" Ductile Iron Potable Pipe, Fittings, and Couplings, ERDIP Joints, with Class B Backfill (01140)	LF	60	\$ 425.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25,500.00
B-6	16" Ductile Iron Potable Pipe, Fittings, and Couplings, Restrained Joints, Installed within Steel Casing (01140)	LF	86	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,350.00
B-7	Installation of Steel Casing for Trenchless Installation of 16" Watermain at Railroad (01140)	LS	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
B-8	Separation Geotextile (01140)	SY	2,600	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,600.00
B-9	Trench Foundation Excavation and Installation (01140)	LF	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
B-10	Extra Trench Excavation with Class B Backfill (01140)	CY	400	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00
B-11	Additional Water Main Fittings (01140)	LB	1,500	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00
B-12	Concrete for Thrust Blocking and Dead-Man Anchor Blocks (01140)	CY	10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
B-13	4" Blow-off Assembly, for Future Expansion (01140)	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 13,755.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
B-14	Abandoning Watermain in Place (01140)	LF	2,770	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,160.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 38,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,700.00
B-15	Abandoning Waterline Connection, at COB Water Main Tee, 4-inch and Larger (01140)	EA	8	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
B-16	Abandoning & Removal of Water Service, 2-inch and Smaller COB Water Service (01170)	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
B-17	Abandoning & Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant (01160)	EA	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
B-18	Connection to Existing 12" Water Main at Allen Blvd (01140)	EA	2	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,885.00	\$ 33,770.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
B-19	Connection to Existing 12" Water Main at STA 11+52 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
B-20	Connection to Existing 10" Water Main at STA 17+47 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
B-21	Connection to Existing 8" Water Main at STA 20+70 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
B-22	Connection to Existing 12" Water Main at STA 23+51 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,535.00	\$ 15,535.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
B-23	Connection to Existing 6" Water Service at STA 26+73 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
B-24	Connection to Existing 8" Water Main at STA 28+94 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
B-25	Connection to Existing 10" Water Main at STA 29+34 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,450.00	\$ 28,450.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
B-26	Connection to Existing 8" Water Main in at STA 34+20 (01140)	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
B-27	Connection to Existing 12" Water Main in SW Beaverton Hillsdale Hwy (01140)	EA	2	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,265.00	\$ 20,530.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
B-28	Water Sampling Station (01170)	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
B-29	Connection to Existing Water Service, 2-inch and Smaller (01170)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-30	Connection to Existing Fire Hydrant (01140)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

B-31	Connection to Existing Fire Service, 6-inch and Larger (01140)	EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00
B-32	6" Resilient Seated Gate Valve Assembly (01150)	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B-33	8" Resilient Seated Gate Valve Assembly (01150)	EA	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00
B-34	12" Resilient Seated Gate Valve Assembly (RJxRJ), Cut-In (01150)	EA	2	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
B-35	12" Resilient Seated Gate Valve Assembly (01150)	EA	8	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
B-36	16" Butterfly Valve Assembly (01150)	EA	22	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 149,270.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 101,200.00
B-37	1" Air Release Valve Assembly (01150)	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,105.00	\$ 4,105.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-38	2" Combination Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly (01150)	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
B-39	1" Double Check Valve Assembly (01150)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
B-40	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Short-Run, with 6-inch Gate Valve (01160)	EA	4	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
B-41	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Long-Run, with 6-inch Gate Valve (01160)	EA	4	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
B-42	1" Water Service Installation and Connection, Short Run (01170)	EA	4	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
B-43	2" Water Service Installation and Connection, Short Run (01170)	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 14,120.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
B-44	2" Water Service Installation and Connection, Long Run (01170)	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
B-45	Corrosion Control (01180)	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 75,850.00	\$ 75,850.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
B-46	8" Double Check Detector Assembly and Vault (01190)	EA	2	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 31,880.00	\$ 63,760.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
B-47	Extra Work as Authorized "Schedule B"	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE B BID AMOUNT:</b>					\$ 1,770,550.00	\$ 1,985,082.00	\$ 2,296,100.00		

SCHEDULE C – WWSP MPE 1.1 48-INCH DIAMETER WATERLINE				Moore Excavation, Inc. - Fairview, OR		Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR		Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
C-1	Health and Safety Activities	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
C-2	O&M Manual	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-3	As-Built Documents and Data	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-4	Corrosion Protection	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 234,218.00	\$ 234,218.00
C-5	Tie-in to 54" Washington County Supply line at Beaverton-Hillsdale Highway and Western Ave.	LS	1	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 1,030,000.00	\$ 1,030,000.00	\$ 890,000.00	\$ 890,000.00
C-6	Tie-in to 54" Washington County Supply line at Beaverton-Hillsdale Highway and SW 96th Ave.	LS	1	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 682,425.00	\$ 682,425.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
C-7	Trench Cutoff Wall	EA	9	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
C-8	Trench Foundation Stabilization	LF	3,985	\$ 45.00	\$ 179,325.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 179,325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 199,250.00
C-9	Furnish and Deliver 30-Inch MLPCSP, t=0.250	LF	185	\$ 840.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 172,975.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 194,250.00
C-10	Furnish and Deliver 48-Inch MLPCSP, t=0.3125	LF	3,615	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,265,250.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 1,417,080.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,626,750.00
C-11	Install 30-Inch MLPCSP, t=0.250, Butt Welded Joint	LF	185	\$ 325.00	\$ 60,125.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 161,875.00
C-12	Install 48-Inch MLPCSP, t=0.3125, Double-Welded Lap Joint	LF	3,320	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,328,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,743,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,988,000.00
C-13	Install 48-Inch MLPCSP, t=0.3125, Butt-Welded Joint	LF	295	\$ 410.00	\$ 120,950.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 255,175.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 295,000.00
C-14	Flow Meter and Seismic Vault System	LS	1	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 757,000.00	\$ 757,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
C-15	Railroad Crossing Open Cut, 60" Casing	LS	1	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
C-16	Combination Air Valve Assembly and Access Vault, Type I, 6-inch valve	EA	3	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 103,650.00	\$ 310,950.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
C-17	Combination Air Valve Assembly and Vault, Type I, 2-inch valve	EA	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
C-18	Combination Air Valve Assembly and Vault, Type II, 6-inch valve	EA	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
C-19	Combination Air Valve Assembly and Vault, Type II, 8-inch valve	EA	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 78,850.00	\$ 78,850.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
C-20	30" Accessway with Vault (Locations with no air valve assembly)	EA	2	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
C-21	Blow Off, Type 1, 8-inch	EA	4	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 166,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
C-22	48-inch Butterfly Valve with Bypass Line	EA	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
C-23	Interior Joint Lining of 48-inch and 30-inch nominal ID MLPC welded steel pipe	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
C-24	Locate Stations, Curb Markers, Concrete Markers, and Marker Posts	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
C-25	48" Pipeline Cleaning, Testing, and Disinfection up to Beaverton-Hillsdale Highway	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
C-26	Cleaning, Testing, and Disinfection of Washington County Supply Line Connections and New Piping in Beaverton-Hillsdale Highway	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
C-27	Fiber Optic Cable Conduit System – Open Trench Construction	LF	3,800	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,000.00
C-28	I&C System Integrator (Allowance)	LS	1	\$ 62,255.00	\$ 62,255.00	\$ 62,255.00	\$ 62,255.00	\$ 62,255.00	\$ 62,255.00
C-29	Extra Work As Authorized "Schedule C"	LS	1	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
C-30	Steel Escalation / De-Escalation For Furnished Steel Pipe	TON	\$0	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ -
<b>SCHEDULE C BID AMOUNT:</b>				\$	7,476,405.00	\$	9,125,285.00	\$	10,565,598.00

				Moore Excavation, Inc. - Fairview, OR		Emery & Sons Construction Group - Salem, OR		Tapani, Inc. - Battle Ground, WA	
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A+B+C BID AMOUNT:</b>				\$	18,135,634.40	\$	20,581,509.50	\$	23,884,000.00